-
|

el

s 0

N SRS

University Bursar

Tuition and Fees for Summer Sessions, 2011

Per Six-week Session

Notice to students enrolled on or after August 1, 2006

In compliance with Virginia state law, students classified as in-state undergraduate students who enroll at a state educational institution August 1, 2006 or
later will be assessed a tuition surcharge for each semester after 125% of the degree requirements for their program has been completed. The
amount of the surcharge, established by the State Council for Higher Education in Virginia, is equal to 100% of the Average Cost of Education for the
institution less tuition and mandatory Educational and General fees for in state undergraduates. Please refer to the Office of the University Registrar for

additional information and exemptions to the surcharge.

Payment Deadlines
Summer 2011 Session I: May 10, 2011

Summer 2011 Session II: June 10, 2011

Undergraduate - Virginia Resident

@ Tuition - Virginia Resident

ARRA Credit

Net Amount

Academic Fee
Technology Fee
Comprehensive Fees
Student Activity Fee
Health Fee

Athletic Fee

Bus Fee

Recreational Sports Fee
Student Services Fee

Total Tuition & Fees - VA Resident

930.00

-16.50
913.50
77.00

5.50

46.75
0.00
0.00
13.00
29.50
24.50

1,109.75

4
1,240.00

-22.00
1,218.00
77.00

5.50

46.75
0.00
0.00
13.00
29.50
24.50

1,414.25

5 or More

1,550.00

-27.50
1,522.50
154.00

10.75

93.25
81.50
64.25
26.00
59.00
48.75

2,060.00

FULL-TIME UNDERGRADUATE VIRGINIA RESIDENTS WILL RECEIVE A $27.50 PER SUMMER SESSION AMERICAN REINVESTMENT
~ AND RECOVERY ACT (ARRA) MITIGATION GRANT TO OFFSET COSTS OF TUITION AND FEES RESULTING IN A NET TUITION RATE
OF $1,522.50. REDUCED AMOUNTS WILL BE AVAILABLE TO PART-TIME STUDENTS.

UNDERGRADUATE ENGINEERING COURSE FEE (Level 1000, 2000, 3000 and 4000 courses in engineering and computer science):

$30 per credit hour in addition to undergraduate tuition rates.



STUDENTS IN ARCHITECTURE, INDUSTRIAL DESIGN, INTERIOR DESIGN AND LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE BEGINNING FALL 2008 OR
LATER, WILL BE ASSESSED THE ARCHITECTURE & DESIGN FEE AS FOLLOWS:

(5 or more credit hours): $162.50 per session

(1-4 credit hours): $81.25 per session

Undergraduate - Non-Virginia Resident

Tuition - Non-Virginia Resident
Academic Fee
Technology Fee

Capital & Equipment Fee
Comprehensive Fees
Student Activity Fee
Health Fee

Athletic Fee

Bus Fee

Recreational Sports Fee
Student Services Fee

Total Tuition & Fees - Non-VA Resident

1-3
2,562.00
77.00
5.50

71.25

46.75
0.00
0.00
13.00
29.50
24.50

2,829.50

4
3,416.00
77.00
5.50

71.25

46.75
0.00
0.00
13.00
29.50
24.50

3,683.50

5 or More
4,270.00
154.00
10.75

142.25

93.25
81.50
64.25
26.00
59.00
48.75

4,949.75

UNDERGRADUATE ENGINEERING COURSE FEE (Level 1000, 2000, 3000 and 4000 courses in engineering and computer science):

$30 per credit hour in addition to undergraduate tuition rates.

STUDENTS IN ARCHITECTURE, INDUSTRIAL DESIGN, INTERIOR DESIGN AND LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE BEGINNING FALL 2008 OR
LATER, WILL BE ASSESSED THE ARCHITECTURE & DESIGN FEE AS FOLLOWS:

(5 or more credit hours): $162.50 per session

(1-4 credit hours): $81.25 per session

Graduate

Tuition - VA Resident
Tuition - Non-VA Resident
Academic Fee
Technology Fee

Capital & Equipment Fee (Non-resident only)
Comprehensive Fees
Student Activity Fee
Health Fee

Athletic Fee

Bus Fee

Recreational Sports Fee

Student Services Fee

1-3
1,464.00
2,873.25
77.00
5.50

71.25

46.75
0.00
0.00
13.00
29.50

24.50

4
1,952.00
3,831.00
77.00
5.50

71.25

46.75
0.00
0.00
13.00
29.50

24.50

5 or More
2,440.00
4,788.75
154.00
10.75

142.25

93.25
81.50
64.25
26.00
59.00

48.75



Total Tuition & Fees - VA Resident 1,660.25 2,148.25 2,977.50

Total Tuition & Fees - Non-VA Resident 3,140.75 4,098.50 5,468.50

SUPPLEMENTAL ENGINEERING FEE FOR INCOMING GRADUATE STUDENTS BEGINNING FALL 2007 OR LATER:

(5 or more credit hours) $180.00 per session
(1-4 credit hours) $90.00 per session

STUDENTS IN ARCHITECTURE, INDUSTRIAL DESIGN, INTERIOR DESIGN AND LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE BEGINNING FALL 2008 OR
LATER, WILL BE ASSESSED THE ARCHITECTURE & DESIGN FEE AS FOLLOWS:

(5 or more credit hours): $162.50 per session
(1-4 credit hours): $81.25 per session

Extended and Virtual Campus Graduate

1-3 4 5 or More

In-State Tuition 1,632.00 2,176.00 2,720.00
Academic Fee 77.00 77.00 154.00
Technology Fee 5.50 5.50 10.75
In-State Tuition Total 1,714.50 2,258.50 2,884.75
Out-of-state Capital Fee 71.25 71.25 142.25
Out-of-state Tuition 1,455.75 1,941.00 2,426.25
Out-State Tuition Total 3,241.50 4,270.75 5,453.25

SUPPLEMENTAL ENGINEERING FEE FOR INCOMING GRADUATE STUDENTS BEGINNING FALL 2007 OR LATER:

(5 or more credit hours) $180.00 per session
(1-4 credit hours) $90.00 per session

STUDENTS IN ARCHITECTURE, INDUSTRIAL DESIGN, INTERIOR DESIGN AND LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE BEGINNING FALL 2008 OR
LATER, WILL BE ASSESSED THE ARCHITECTURE & DESIGN FEE AS FOLLOWS:

(5 or more credit hours): $162.50 per session
(1-4 credit hours): $81.25 per session

Additional Comprehensive Fees For 12-week Courses

Students enrolled in a 12-Week session will be assessed the same tuition rates as above, but will have additional fees
assessed after the last day to add for the second Summer Semester. The total amount of the fees assessed will be
contingent upon the number of hours for the 12-Week session and the number of hours registered for the second summer
session not to exceed the amount of full time hours.

Students enrolled in a 12-week session only and not registered for additional hours will be assessed the same tuition
rates as above and the following fees:

4 or Less 5 or More
Academic Fee 154.00 308.00
Student Activity Fee 93.25 186.50
Health Service Fee 0.00 163.00
Athletic Fee 0.00 128.50

Bus Fee 26.00 52.00



Recreational Sports Fee 59.00 118.00

Technology Fee 10.75 21.50
Student Services Fee 48.75 97.50
In-state Total 391.75 1,075.00
Out-of-state Capital Fee 142.25 284.50
Out-of-state Total 534.00 1,359.50

Veterinary Medicine (4th Year)

4th Year
In-State Tuition 2,687.50
Academic Fee 154.00
Student Activity Fee 93.25
Health Service Fee 81.50
Athletic Fee 64.25
Bus Fee 26.00
Recreational Sports Fee 59.00
Technology Fee 10.75
Student Services Fee 48.75
In-State Total 3,225.00
Out-of-state Capital Fee 142.25
Out-of-state Tuition 3,743.33
Out-State Total 7,110.58

Study Abroad Program

Study Abroad Programs In-State Out-of-State
(per credit hour)
Undergraduate Rate 248.00 683.00
ARRA Mitigation Grant -4.00
Net In-State 244.00
Graduate Rate 390.00 766.00

Minimum Charge per term = per credit hour charge x 3 credit hours
Maximum Charge per term = per credit hour charge x 5 credit hours

All students enrolled in a Study Abroad Program are required to pay an academic fee and technology fee in addition to the tuition fee. If enrolled in 1-4
credit hours, the academic fee is $61.50 (80%) and the technology fee is $5.50 per term. If enrolled in 5 or more credit hours, the academic fee is
$123.25 (80%) and the technology fee is $10.75 per term. Non-Virginia residents are required to pay a capital fee in addition to tuition, the academic
fee and the technology fee. If enrolled in 1-4 credit hours, the fee is $71.25 per term. If enrolled in 5 or more credit hours the fee is $142.25 per term.

Virginia School Personnel

Virginia School Personnel In-state Out-of-state
(per credit hour)

Virginia School Personnel

Undergraduate 186.00 730.00



ARRA Mitigation Grant -3.00

Net Undergraduate 183.00
Graduate 293.00 762.75
Extended Campus 326.50 811.75

Minimum Charge per term = per credit hour charge x 3 credit hours
Maximum Charge per term = per credit hour charge x 5 credit hours

All students receiving the VA School Personnel tuition rate are required to pay an academic fee and a technology fee. Non-Virginia residents are also
required to pay a capital fee. If enrolled in 1-3 credit hours, the student will pay $46.25 (60%) academic fee and $5.50 technology fee in addition to
tuition. If enrolled in 4 or more credit hours, the student will pay all comprehensive fee associated with the courses, the technology fee, the capital fee
(if applies), and 60% of the academic fee in addition to tuition.

Special Programs

Masters of Information Technology (MIT): In-State  Out-of-State

Extended Campus Tuition Rates and an additional per credit hour program fee is charged for (MIT) students:

Extended Campus per credit hour 544.00 1,029.25
Additional program fee per credit hour 136.00 257.25
Total per credit hour (per semester) 680.00 1,286.50

*All (MIT) students are required to pay a technology fee and academic fee in addition to the tuition fee. If enrolled in 1-4 credit hours, the technology
fee is $5.50 per semester and the academic fee is $77.00 per semester. If enrolled in 5 or more credit hours, the technology fee is $10.75 per
semester and the academic fee is $154.00 per semester. Non-VA residents are required to pay the Capital and Equipment Fee (71.25 for 1-4 hours or
$142.25 for 5 or more credit hours).

VA Tech / Georgetown Univ. - Master Of Science Degree In Biomedical Technology and Management In-State  Out-of-State

A per credit hour program fee is charged in addition to Extended Campus Tuition rates (in-state or out-of-state) 1,597.00 1,597.00

Masters of Business Administration Supplemental Fee:

Masters of Business Administration students who began their graduate program Fall, 2010 or later will be assessed a Masters of Business
Administration Supplemental Fee as follows:

Additional Per Credit Hour (per session) 162.50

Masters of Public Health (MPH) Supplemental Fee:

MASTERS OF PUBLIC HEALTH STUDENTS WHO BEGAN THEIR GRADUATE PROGRAM FALL, 2010 OR LATER WILL BE ASSESSED A (MPH)
FEE AS FOLLOWS:

(5 or more credit hours) $125.00 per semester (in-state or out-of-state)
(1-4 credit hours) $62.50 per semester (in-state or out-of-state)

Executive Master of Natural Resources (XMNR) Supplemental Fee:
In State Out of State

XMNR Students (Fall 2010 Cohort) 10,290.00 14,942.00
Total Tuition and Fees (to be billed Summer I)



Summer School and Academic Short Course Rates

Academic Session: These rates apply to students regularly enrolled in Summer School and Academic (Credit) Short

Courses as well as youths participating in University-sponsored summer camps.

Lodging Rates MAOP One Summer Session Five Four Three Two One
7 (a) Weeks Weeks Weeks Weeks Week
Weeks (b) (b) (b) (b) (b)

Air Conditioned Halls

Standard Double Occupancy 1,174.00 1,007.00 839.00 671.00 503.00 336.00 193.00
Standard Single Occupancy 1,531.00 1,313.00 1,094.00 875.00 656.00 438.00 244.00
Suite Double Occupancy 1,416.00 1,214.00 1,012.00 809.00 607.00 405.00 227.00
Suite Single Occupancy 1,850.00 1,586.00 1,322.00 1,057.00 793.00 529.00 289.00
Large Suite Double Occupancy 1,451.00 1,244.00 1,036.00 829.00 622.00 415.00 232.00
Graduate Life Center & New Hall

West

Double 1,485.00 1,273.00 1,060.00 848.00 636.00 424.00 237.00
Single 1,919.00 1,645.00 1,370.00 1,096.00 822.00 548.00 299.00

All Other Residence Halls
Double Occupancy 853.00 731.00 609.00 487.00 365.00 244,00 142.00

Single Occupancy 1,210.00 1,037.00 864.00 691.00 518.00 346.00 193.00

* Note: "Payne Rate" is applied to New Residence Hall East, Payne, Harper, and Peddrew-Yates as a group.

Dining and Meal Plan Rates

Food Rates MAOP One Summer Session Five Four Three Two One
7 (a) Weeks Weeks Weeks Weeks Week
Weeks (b) (b) (b) (b) (b)
19-meal plan (on-campus) 638.00 547.00 479.00 388.00 296.00 205.00 114.00
Any 7 meals/week (off-campus) 346.00 296.00 259.00 210.00 161.00 111.00 62.00
Summer Flex plan (on and off- 618.00 530.00 464.00 375.00 287.00 199.00 110.00
campus)

(a) The regular six week summer session room rate includes $62.00 for telecommunciation services (including phone and ethernet).

(b) Academic short courses room rates include the following charges for phone services (based on ROLMphone 120 w/ phone mail:
1 week: $15.00, 2 week: $15.00, 3 week: $22.50, 4 week: $30.00
5 week: $37.50, 6 week: $45.00, 7 week: $52.50, 8 week: $60.00

(c) The daily room rate does not include communication services or charges.

View tuition and fees, housing and dining, and special rates charts from prior years.

Daily Rate
(c)

28.00
35.00
33.00
42.00

34.00

34.00

43.00

21.00

28.00

Daily Rate
(c)

17.00
10.00

17.00



